

24.09.2024
Court No. 2
Sl. No. 41
KB

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 2062 of 2024

**Ramashankar Prasad
-versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Sankhasuvra Roy
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. Subir Kumar Saha AGP
Mr. Kumar Shantanu
...For the State.**

**Mr. Suman Kumar Sikder
... For the Respondent no.6.**

**Mr. Amritam Mandal (VC)
... For the Municipality**

Leave granted to the learned advocate on record of the petitioner to implead the private respondent mentioned in the writ petition as party in the cause title and serve copy of the writ petition upon the private respondent.

List on 1st October, 2024.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)