

S/L 01
13.11.2025
Court No.18
PRADIP

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CPAN 6 of 2025
In
WPA 2062 of 2024

Ramashankar Prasad
Vs.
Swapan Saha & Ors.

Mr. Debopriyo Karan
Mr. Sankhasuvra Roy

... for the Petitioner.

1. None appears on behalf of the contemnors.
2. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.
3. Let a notice be served upon Mr. Debasish Mukhopadhyay learned advocate who represented Mal Municipality in the writ petition intimating that the matter will appear in the list once again on 4th December, 2025.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)