

JPD 1
19.02.2026
Court No.18
SD

In the High Court at Calcutta
Special Jurisdiction
[Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri]

CPAN 6 of 2025
In
WPA 2062 of 2024

Ramashankar Prasad
Vs.
Swapan Saha & Ors.

Mr. Debopriyo Karan
Mr. Sankhasuvra Roy

... for the Applicant.

Mr. Debasish Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Jeenia Rudra

... for the Alleged Contemnor No.1.

Mr. Pretom Das

... for the Alleged Contemnor No.13.

1. Learned advocate for the Mal Municipality seeks extension of time to comply the order passed by this Court.

2. In view of such submission, hearing of the contempt application stands adjourned till February 23, 2026.

3. Affidavit of compliance shall be prepared and circulated prior to the adjourned date.

4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)