

JPD 1  
23.02.2026  
Court. No. 18  
*Sourav*

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
SPECIAL JURISDICTION  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

**CPAN 6 of 2025  
In  
WPA 2062 of 2024**

**Ramashankar Prasad  
Vs.  
Swapan Saha & Ors.**

*Mr. Debopriyo Karan  
Mr. Sankhasuvra Roy*

*...for the petitioner.*

*Mr. Tanweer J. Mandal*

*...for the alleged contemnor no. 1.*

*Mr. Pretom Das*

*...for the alleged contemnor no. 13.*

1. The matter has appeared in the list under the heading "To Be Mentioned" for correction of the order dated February 19, 2026.
2. In the second line of the second paragraph of the said order, the word 'February' shall be replaced with the word '**April**'. Remaining part of the said order will remain unaltered.
3. Let this order be read along with the order dated February 19, 2026.
4. Parties to act on the basis of the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**