

07-05-2026
Item No.5 JPD
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri

Special Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
(From the Principal Bench)

**CPAN No.6 of 2025
Ramashankar Prasad**

-vs-

Swapan Saha & Ors.

in

WPA No.2062 of 2024

Mr. Debopriyo Karan
Mr. Sankasuvra Roy ...for the petitioner

Mr. Tanweer J. Mondal
Mr. Pretom Das ... for the contemnors

1. Learned counsel for the alleged contemnors submits, upon instructions, that some time may be extended for compliance of the order of the Court.
2. On such prayer, relist the matter on July 16, 2026.
3. Affidavit of compliance shall be prepared and circulated prior to the returnable date.
4. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.
5. Certified copy of this order, if applied for, shall be made available to the parties.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

